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Date
01/14/64

05/18/64

06/12/64

08/21/64

12/31/64

01/04/65

02/18/65
03/10/65

Chairman
NRC, et.al.

Files

(Thru)

Roger Boyd
Res.& Power
Reactor

Safety Branch
(RPRSB)

Division

of Reactor
Licensing (DORL)

Files

Thru

R. Boyd
RPRSE : DORL
Files

(Thru) R. Boyd
RPRSB

DORL

JP&LCo.

JP&LCo.

JP&LCo.
JP&LCo.

APPENDIX A

H. Price
Director
of
Regulation

D. Sullivan

RPRSB
DORL

B. Grimes
RPRSB:DORL

M. Gaske
RPRSB
DORL

AEC

AEC

AEC
AEC

Re: FOIA-95-258

Subj: Visit by
George White, GE

Subj: Summary of Meeting
Held at Bethesda on 5/12/64
Concerning Safety System
Instrumentation

Proposed for the Jersey
Central (Oyster Creek)
Nuclear Power Plant

Docket No. 50-219

Oyster Creek Reactor
on the Preliminary
Safeguards Summary
Report

Meeting Re: Jersey Central
Construction Permit
Application

In the Matter of
Jersey Central Power
Light Co.

Applicant’s Reply to
Petition for Review by
AEC Regulatory Staff

In the Matter of
Jersey Central Power
& Light Company
Statement of Position
Opinion and Order

Motion for Continuance

# Pages
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

Date
03/17/65

03/29/65

10/25/65
12/09/65

01/13/66

03/04/66

04/17/67

05/02/67

05/15/67

~Jo

Files
Thru
R. Boyd

JCP&LCo.

AEC

D. Nussbaumer
AEC

Files
(Thru)
R. Boyd
AEC

D Wussbaumer
AEC

R. Boyd, AD for
Reactor Projects

DRL
Thru
R. Tedesco

Reactor Projects

Branch 2, DRL
V. Stello

Nuclear Sys .ms

Technology Br.
DRL :NRR

Files

Thru

R. Tedesco
RSB 2, DRL
NRR

R. Boyd
AD for RP:DRL

Re: FNIA-95-258

APPENDIX A
(continued)

RECORDS BEING PLAU®D INTO THE PDR UNDER THE ABOVE REQUEST NUMBER

from

M. Gaske
RPRSB:DORL

AEC

G. Trowbridge

D. Rees
JCP&LCo.

R. Tedesco
DORL
AEC

D. Rees
JCP&LCo.

V. Stello
NSTB:DRL
NRR

V. Stello
& A. Rizzo
DRL

Subject

Meeting with Jersey Central
& GE Personnel Re:
Oyster Creek Reactor

Statement of the Review
of the Initial Decision

Supplemental design report

Confirming our telephone
conve sation today, I am...

Containment Design Jersey
Central Light and Power

Oyster Creek Nuclear Plant
Fuel Allocation

Minutes of Meeting on
Oyster Creek Emergency
Core Cooling

Jersey Central (Oyster Creek)

Meeting Summary - Oyster Creek

3



Re: FOIA-95-258

APPENDIX A
(continued)

Date @ _To from Subject # Pages
18. 05/25/67 Files D. Sullivan Jersey Central-Oyster Creek 3
V. Moore I&PTB:DRL Instrumentation Review
17 «B:DRL
18. 05/29/67 R. Boyd V. Stello Minutes of Oyster Creek Mtg. 3
DRL DRL
20, 06/12/67 P. Morris R. Tedesco Agenda for Forthcoming 1
DRL DRL Meeting w/Jersey Central
21. 06/22/67 T. Tedesco D. Sullivan Jersey Central; Oyster Creek 2
DRL DRL Creek Unit #1; Review of
Instrumentation Schematics
22. 07/07/67 R. Boyd V. Stello ACRS Subcommittee Meeting 3
DRL DRL 6/22/67 on Oyster Creek
Nuclear Plant
23. 08/07/67 R. Boyd V. Stello ACRS Meeting Summary - 3
DRL :NRR DRL :NRR Oyster Creek, 7/27 & 7/28/67
24. 08/09/67 Jersey Central P. Morris During the recent meeting 1
Power & Light DRL held on August 3 & 4, 1967
Company MRR esdaas
25. 09/07/67 R. Tedesco D. Sullivan Jersey Central; Oyster Creek 6
DRL :NRR I&PTB:DRL Unit 1, Review of
NRR Instrumentation....
26. 09/11/67 R. Boyd V. Stello Minutes of Oyster Creek 8
DRL :NRR DRL :NRR Meeting - September 6, 1967
27. 10/09/67 V. Stello D. Sullivan Oyster Creek (Jersey Central) 1
RPB#2:DRL 1&PTB, DRL Unit 1; Containment Spray
NRR NRR
28. 10/27/67 The Files R. Tedesco Oyster Creek Reactor Plant 2
R. Tedesco RPB#2
RPB#2:DRL DRL :NRR

NRR




29.

30.

31.

32.

3.

34,

35.

36.

3.

38.

39.

Date
11/13/67

11/20/67

12/01/67

12/13/67

12/21/67

02/16/68

05/09/68

06/05/68

10/30/68

11/05/68

01/03/69

Jersey Central
Power & Light Co.

(JCPLCo)
R. Boyd
DRL :NRR

R. Boyd
DRL :NRR

R. DeYoung
DRL :NRR

John Logan
JCP&LCo
R. Boyd
DRL:NRR

R. Boyd
DRL :NRR

R. Boyd
DRL :NRR

P. Morris
DRL :NRR

R. Boyd
DRL :NRR

Re: FOIA-95-258

APPENDIX A
(continued)

D. Moyer

Atomic Power
Equipment Dept.

Peter Morris

DRL:NRR

V. Stello
RPB#2:DRL
NRR

V. Stello
RPB#2:DRL
NRR

L. Porse
C&C&TB:DRL
NRR

Peter Morris

DRL

V. Stello
RPB#2, DRL
NRR

V. Stello
RPB-2, DRL
NRR

V. Stello
RPB-2, DRL
NRR

R. Tedesco
DRL :NRR

V. Stelle
RPB-2:DRL
NRR

Subject # Pages
Oyster Creek Nuclear Plant 2
General Electric Statement -
November 13, 1967
At the meeting held 11/15/67 5
with representatives of
your company.....

Minutes of the Oyster Creek 2
ACRS Subcommittee Meeting

Minutes of the Oyster Creek 3
ACRS Committee Meeting

Meeting with GE and Combustion 2

Engineering - Oyster Creek Plant
At the meeting held on 1/16/68

Minutes of the May 3, 1968
Oyster Creek Meeting

Review of Oyster Creek
Technical Specifications

Oyster Creek Reactor Vessel

GE Core Cooling Model & the
ECCS for the Oyster Creek &
Nine Mile Point Plants

Oyster Creek Unit No. 1
ACRS Meeting



40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45,

46.

Date
03/17/69

03/19/69

05/05/69

07/01/69

07/25/69

07/21/70

02/01/71

R. Boyd
DRL :NRR

R. Boyd
DRL :NRR

Files
DRL :NRR

R. Boyd
DRL :NRR

M. Mann
RoR:NRR

Files
Thru

R. Schemel
DRL :NRR

File
R. Schemel
ORB-1:DRL
NRR

Re: FOIA-95-258

APPENDIX A
(contirued)

R. Tedesco
DRL :NRR

M. Wetterhahn

RPB#2 : DRL
NRR

D. Knuth
R&PRSB
NRR

R. Tedesco
RPB#2:DRL
NRR

F. Nolan
DoC:AEC

S. MacKay
OPB#1:DRL
NRR

T. Wambach
ORB#1
NRR

Meeting with Jersey Central
& General Electric

Meeting w/Jersey Central Power
& Light Co. - Oyster Creek I

Meeting w/Jersey Central
Power and Light Company

to Discuss Drywell Cooling
Systems

Oyster Creek Meeting, June 21,
1969

Jersey Central Power & Light
Oyster Creek

Summary of Meeting Held in

in Bethesda, May 14, 1970
w/Jersey Central Power & Light
Company & GE Concerning Control
Rod Drives and Reactor Vessel
Safe Ends

Summary of Meeting Held in
in Bethesda 11/5/70, with
Jersey Central Power & Light
Co. (JCPL) & GE Company
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