MyDocs

#### RESPONSE TO FREEDOM OF **INFORMATION ACT (FOIA) REQUEST**

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION [NRC FOIA REQUEST NUMBER(S) FOIA - 95-250 SPONSE TYPE

FINAL

X PARTIAL

AUG 2 4 1995

	DOCKET NUMBER(S) (If applicable)	
REC	Mr. Daniel DeKok	
	PART I.—AGENCY RECORDS RELEASED OR NOT LOCATED (See checked boxes)	
	No agency records subject to the request have been located.	
	No additional agency records subject to the request have been located.	
	Requested records are available through another public distribution program. See Comments section,	
	Agency records subject to the request that are identified in Appendix(es) are already available for public inspection and copy NRC Public Document Room, 2120 L Street, N.W., Washington, DC.	ing at th
X	Agency records subject to the request that are identified in Appendix(es) are being made available for public inspection and c at the NRC Public Document Room, 2120 L Street, N.W., Washington, DC, in a folder under this FOIA number.	opying
	The nonproprietary version of the proposal(s) that you agreed to accept in a telephone conversation with a member of my staff is now being made for public inspection and copying at the NRC Public Document Room, 2120 L Street, N.W., Washington, DC, in a folder under this FOIA number.	available
	Agency records subject to the request that are identified in Appendix(es) may be inspected and copied at the NRC Local Public Doc Room identified in the Comments section.	
X	Enclosed is information on how you may obtain access to and the charges for copying records located at the NRC Public Document Room, 2120 L. N.W., Washington, DC.	Street,
X	Agency records subject to the request are enclosed. See below	
	Records subject to the request have been referred to another Federal agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.	
	Fees	
	You will be billed by the NRC for fees totaling \$	
	You will receive a refund from the NRC in the amount of \$	
	In view of NRC's response to this request, no further action is being taken on appeal letter dated, No	
	PART II. A-INFORMATION WITHHELD FROM PUBLIC DISCLOSURE	
	Certain information in the requested records is being withheld from public disclosure pursuant to the exemptions described in and for the reasons stated in Part II, B, C, and D. Any released portions of the documents for which only part of the record is being withheld are being made available for public inspection and copying in the NRC Public Document Room, 2120 L. Street, N.W., Washington, DC in a folder under this FOIA number.	ited
AO:	DMMENTS	
	The agency records subject to your FOIA request that are identified at items I through 30 on the enclosed Appendix A are enclosed. The remaining records listed on the enclosed Appendix A may be obtained by contacting the NRC Public Document Room directly.	

The NRC is continuing to search for records subject to your request. We will

SIGNATURE, DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF FREEDOM OF INFORMATION AND PUBLICATIONS SERVICES

notify you upon completion of the review.

9509180041 950824 PDR FOIA DEKOK95-258 PDR PDR

#### APPENDIX A

	Date	To	From	Subject	# Pages
1.	01/14/64	Chairman NRC, et.al.	H. Price Director of Regulation	Subj: Visit by George White, GE	2
2.	05/18/64	Files (Thru) Roger Boyd Res.& Power Reactor Safety Branch (RPRSB) Division of Reactor Licensing (DORL)	D. Sullivan RPRSB DORL	Subj: Summary of Meeting Held at Bethesda on 5/12/64 Concerning Safety System Instrumentation Proposed for the Jersey Central (Oyster Creek) Nuclear Power Plant Docket No. 50-219	11
3.	06/12/64	Files Thru R. Boyd RPRSE:DORL	B. Grimes RPRSB:DORL	Oyster Creek Reactor on the Preliminary Safeguards Summary Report	3
4.	08/21/64	Files (Thru) R. Boyd RPRSB DORL	M. Gaske RPRSB DORL	Meeting Re: Jersey Central Construction Permit Application	4
5.	12/31/64	JP&LCo.	AEC	In the Matter of Jersey Central Power Light Co. Applicant's Reply to Petition for Review by AEC Regulatory Staff	3
6.	01/04/65	JP&LCo.	AEC	In the Matter of Jersey Central Power & Light Company Statement of Position	3
7.	02/18/65	JP&LCo.	AEC	Opinion and Order	6
8.	03/10/65	JP&LCo.	AEC	Motion for Continuance	1

# APPENDIX A (continued)

	Date	То	From	Subject	# Pages
9.	03/17/65	Files Thru R. Boyd	M. Gaske RPRSB:DORL	Meeting with Jersey Central & GE Personnel Re: Oyster Creek Reactor	1
10.	03/29/65	JCP&LCo.	AEC	Statement of the Review of the Initial Decision	15
11.	10/25/65	AEC	G. Trowbridge	Supplemental design report	3
12.	12/09/65	D. Nussbaumer AEC	D. Rees JCP&LCo.	Confirming our telephone conversation today, I am	3
13.	01/13/66	Files (Thru) R. Boyd AEC	R. Tedesco DORL AEC	Containment Design Jersey Central Light and Power	1
14.	03/04/66	D. Mussbaumer AEC	D. Rees JCP&LCo.	Oyster Creek Nuclear Plant Fuel Allocation	2
15.	04/17/67	R. Boyd, AD for Reactor Projects DRL Thru R. Tedesco Reactor Projects Branch 2, DRL V. Stello Nuclear Sys ms Technology Br. DRL:NRR		Minutes of Meeting on Oyster Creek Emergency Core Cooling	3
16.	05/02/67	Files Thru R. Tedesco RSB 2, DRL NRR	V. Stello NSTB:DRL NRR	Jersey Central (Oyster Creek)	2
17.	05/15/67	R. Boyd AD for RP:DRL	V. Stello & A. Rizzo DRL	Meeting Summary - Oyster Creek	3

# APPENDIX A (continued)

	Date	То	From	Subject	# Pages
18.	05/25/67	Files V. Moore I B: DRL	D. Sullivan I&PTB:DRL	Jersey Central-Oyster Creek Instrumentation Review	3
19.	05/29/67	R. Boyd DRL	V. Stello DRL	Minutes of Oyster Creek Mtg.	3
20.	06/12/67	P. Morris DRL	R. Tedesco DRL	Agenda for Forthcoming Meeting w/Jersey Central	1
21.	06/22/67	T. Tedesco DRL	D. Sullivan DRL	Jersey Central; Oyster Creek Creek Unit #1; Review of Instrumentation Schematics	2
22.	07/07/67	R. Boyd DRL	V. Stello DRL	ACRS Subcommittee Meeting 6/22/67 on Oyster Creek Nuclear Plant	3
23.	08/07/67	R. Boyd DRL:NRR	V. Stello DRL:NRR	ACRS Meeting Summary - Oyster Creek, 7/27 & 7/28/67	3
24.	08/09/67	Jersey Central Power & Light Company	P. Morris DRL NRR	During the recent meeting held on August 3 & 4, 1967	1
25.	09/07/67	R. Tedesco DRL:NRR	D. Sullivan I&PTB:DRL NRR	Jersey Central; Oyster Creek Unit 1, Review of Instrumentation	6
26.	09/11/67	R. Boyd DRL:NRR	V. Stello DRL:NRR	Minutes of Oyster Creek Meeting - September 6, 1967	5
27.	10/09/67	V. Stello RPB#2:DRL NRR	D. Sullivan I&PTB, DRL NRR	Oyster Creek (Jersey Central) Unit 1; Containment Spray	1
28.	10/27/67	The Files R. Tedesco RPB#2:DRL NRR	R. Tedesco RPB#2 DRL:NRR	Oyster Creek Reactor Plant	2

# APPENDIX A (continued)

	Date	To	From	Subject #	Pages
29.	11/13/67		D. Moyer Atomic Power Equipment Dept.	Oyster Creek Nuclear Plant General Electric Statement - November 13, 1967	2
30.	11/20/67	Jersey Central Power & Light Co. (JCPLCo)	Peter Morris DRL:NRR	At the meeting held 11/15/67 with representatives of your company	5
31.	12/01/67	R. Boyd DRL:NRR	V. Stello RPB#2:DRL NRR	Minutes of the Oyster Creek ACRS Subcommittee Meeting	2
32.	12/13/67	R. Boyd DRL:NRR	V. Stello RPB#2:DRL NRR	Minutes of the Oyster Creek ACRS Committee Meeting	3
33.	12/21/67	R. DeYoung DRL:NRR	L. Porse C&C&TB:DRL NRR	Meeting with GE and Combustion Engineering - Oyster Creek Plan	t 2
34.	02/16/68	John Logan JCP&LCo	Peter Morris DRL	At the meeting held on 1/16/68	2
35.	05/09/68	R. Boyd DRL:NRR	V. Stello RPB#2, DRL NRR	Minutes of the May 3, 1968 Oyster Creek Meeting	5
36.	06/05/68	R. Boyd DRL:NRR	V. Stello RPB-2, DRL NRR	Review of Oyster Creek Technical Specifications	4
37.	10/30/68	R. Boyd DRL:NRR	V. Stello RPB-2, DRL NRR	Oyster Creek Reactor Vessel	4
38.	11/05/68	P. Morris DRL:NRR	R. Tedesco DRL:NRR	GE Core Cooling Model & the ECCS for the Oyster Creek & Nine Mile Point Plants	2
39.	01/03/69	R. Boyd DRL:NRR	V. Stello RPB-2:DRL NRR	Oyster Creek Unit No. 1 ACRS Meeting	3

# APPENDIX A (continued)

	Date		From	Subject	# Pages
40.	03/17/69	R. Boyd DRL:NRR	R. Tedesco DRL:NRR	Meeting with Jersey Central & General Electric	2
41.	03/19/69	R. Boyd DRL:NRR	M. Wetterhahn RPB#2:DRL NRR	Meeting w/Jersey Central Power & Light Co Oyster Creek I	5
42.	05/05/69	Files DRL:NRR	D. Knuth R&PRSB NRR	Meeting w/Jersey Central Power and Light Company to Discuss Drywell Cooling Systems	2
43.	07/01/69	R. Boyd DRL:NRR	R. Tedesco RPB#2:DRL NRR	Oyster Creek Meeting, June 21, 1969	18
44.	07/25/69	M. Mann RoR:NRR	F. Nolan DoC:AEC	Jersey Central Power & Light Oyster Creek	3
45.	07/21/70	Files Thru R. Schemel DRL:NRR	S. MacKay OPB#1:DRL NRR	Summary of Meeting Held in in Bethesda, May 14, 1970 w/Jersey Central Power & Light Company & GE Concerning Contro Rod Drives and Reactor Vessel Safe Ends	
46.	02/01/71	File R. Schemel ORB-1:DRL NRR	T. Wambach ORB#1 NRR	Summary of Meeting Held in in Bethesda 11/5/70, with Jersey Central Power & Light Co. (JCPL) & GE Company	4